Lancashire
Rugby

08/09/2018
08/09/2018
08/09/2018
29/09/2018
20/10/2018
20/10/2018
27/10/2018
27/10/2018
03/11/2018
10/11/2018
17/11/2018
25/11/2018
25/11/2018
01/12/2018
16/12/2018
05/01/2019
05/01/2019
12/01/2019
26/01/2019
16/02/2019
09/03/2019
09/03/2019
09/03/2019

Disciplinary Committee

Current Season Adult Suspensions

James
David
Michael
Adam
James
Joshua
Jack
James
Luke
Christopher
James
Scott
Curtis
Patrick
Brooke
Stuart
Andrew
Matthew
Craig
Adam
Alexander
Jonathan

Fraser

Brookes
Cunliffe
Jones
Worsley
Keegan
Waterworth
Akrigg
Wilde
Clitheroe
Gill
McAlonan
Davidson
Lacey
Royle
Tashner
Oram
Stott
Blackman
Harris
Brimelow
Isherwood
Martin-Skeech
Pelling

2 Yellow Cards

Blackburn RUFC
Liverpool St. Helens FC
Tarleton RUFC
Rossendale RUFC
Sefton RUFC

Leigh RUFC

Preston Grasshoppers RUFC
Tyldesley RUFC

Fylde RUFC

Oldham RUFC

Broughton Park FC
Firwood Waterloo FC
Chorley RUFC

Liverpool St. Helens FC
Preston Grasshoppers RUFC
Trafford MV RUFC

Orrell RUFC

Rossendale RUFC

Eagle RUFC

Sedgley Park RUFC
Rochdale RUFC

Newton Le Willows RUFC
Birchfield RUFC

Lancashire
Rugby

SOS
Week
SOS
Weeks
SOS
Week
Week
Week
SOS
Week
SOS
SOS
SOS
SOS
Week
Week
SOS
Week
SOS
SOS
Week
Week
SOS



06/04/2019
06/04/2019

23/03/2019
23/03/2019

20/10/2018

22/09/2018
22/09/2018
22/09/2018
22/09/2018
22/09/2018
23/09/2018
23/09/2018
20/10/2018
20/10/2018
04/11/2018
11/11/2018
02/12/2018
13/01/2019
19/01/2019
09/02/2019
16/03/2019
16/03/2019

22/09/2018

Hywel
Harry

Liam

Liam

Benjamin

Club

Club

Paul
Christopher
Martin

Club

Club
Stephen
Daniel
Christopher
Club

Barrie

Club
William
Daniel

Club

Club

Liam

James

Lobb

Liverpool Collegiate RFC
Liverpool University RUFC

Act(s) contrary to good sportsmanshi

Webb
Webb

Williamson

Dorrington
Partington

Williamson

Brooks
Smith
Hughes

Anslow

Bate

Unsworth

Jones

Southport RUFC
Southport RUFC

Biting an opponent
Burnley RUFC
Conduct Prejudical

Orrell RUFC

Eagle RUFC

Vale of Lune RUFC
Ashton-Under-Lyne RUFC
Ashton-Under-Lyne RUFC
Ormskirk RUFC

Liverpool Collegiate RFC
De La Salle RUFC
Rochdale RUFC

Bolton RUFC

Aldwinians RUFC
Fleetwood RUFC
Garstang RUFC

Bolton RUFC

Ormskirk RUFC

Eccles RUFC

De La Salle RUFC

Dangerous Charging

Eagle RUFC

SOS

Dismissed

Weeks
Weeks

Weeks

Reprimand
Sanctioned
Weeks
Sanctioned
Dismissed
Reprimand
Reprimand
Weeks
Weeks
Reprimand
Reprimand
Reprimand
Reprimand
Weeks
Dismissed
Weeks
Weeks

Weeks



18/08/2018
09/02/2019

06/10/2018
27/10/2018
05/01/2019
26/01/2019
09/03/2019
23/03/2019

08/09/2018
12/01/2019
09/02/2019

06/02/2019
30/03/2019

19/01/2019

08/09/2018
10/11/2018
01/12/2018
16/02/2019
23/03/2019

Samuel
Brad

Kurtis
Nicholas
Michael
Matthew
Andrew

Kristaps

Anthony
Craig

Joe

Georgina
Michael

Liam

Jack
James
Anthony
Jake
Stuart

Dangerous play in a ruck or maul

Wallbank Vale of Lune RUFC
Murray West Park RUFC

Dangerous Tackling

Woods Preston Grasshoppers RUFC
Morrisey Eccles RFC

Robinson Sedgley Park RUFC

Bradlley Tarleton RUFC

Shuttleworth Ashton-Under-Lyne RUFC
Lusins Oldham RUFC

Dangerous Tackling (Tip Tackle

Leadbetter Widnes RUFC
Forster Liverpool St. Helens FC
Prior Wigan RUFC

Failure to repsect the authority of the referee

Butterworth University of Liverpool RUFC

Blinston Southport RUFC

Holding and/or pushing a player without the ball

Canning Burnley RUFC

Kicking an Opponent
Halliwell Liverpool St. Helens FC
Knight Burnage RUFC
Keeler Wythenshawe RUFC
Peach De La Salle RUFC
Bairstow Littleborough RUFC
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Weeks
Weeks

Weeks
Weeks
Weeks
Weeks
Weeks
Weeks

Weeks
Weeks
Weeks

Dismissed
Week

Weeks

Weeks
Weeks
Weeks
Weeks
Weeks



15/09/2018
22/09/2018
13/10/2018
19/01/2019
02/02/2019
16/02/2019

Paul
Christopher
Patrick
David
Kieron
Jack

Stamping/Trampling on an Opponent

Hampson
Jones
O'Donnell
Muckalt
Arndell

Weaver

Leigh RUFC
Fleetwood RUFC
Broughton Park FC
Burnage RUFC
Widnes RUFC
Tyldesley RUFC
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Weeks
Weeks
Week

Weeks
Weeks
Weeks



01/09/2018
01/09/2018
15/09/2018
22/09/2018
22/09/2018
22/09/2018
22/09/2018
29/09/2018
06/10/2018
20/10/2018
20/10/2018
20/10/2018
10/11/2018
10/11/2018
10/11/2018
17/11/2018
17/11/2018
17/11/2018
17/11/2018
01/12/2018
02/12/2018
02/12/2018
08/12/2018
15/12/2018
05/01/2019
12/01/2019

Thomas
Paul
Michael
Kieron
Thomas
Daniel
Connor
Daniel
Christopher
Bryn
Daniel
Benjamin
Alex
Robert
Michael
David
Christopher
Steven
Craig
Luke
Samantha
Sharon
Shaun
John
Michael
Jack

Striking with a hand, arm or fist

Lavelle
Martin
Moran
Arndell
Boughey
Pucill
Sullivan
Reilly
Highton
Hughes
Smith
Wheeler
Isherwood
Leggatt
Moorland
Cunliffe
Dyson
Nutt
Orrick
Clitheroe
Jenkins
Pearson
Stevens
Hannon
Jones

Brocklehurst

Blackburn RUFC
Tyldesley RUFC
Broughton RUFC

Widnes RUFC

Newton Le Willows RUFC
Eagle RUFC

Orrell RUFC

Newton Le Willows RUFC
Orrell St James RUFC

De La Salle RUFC
Rochdale RUFC

De La Salle RUFC
Rochdale RUFC

Preston Grasshoppers RUFC
Aldwinians RUFC
Liverpool St. Helens FC
Ruskin Park RUFC
Sedgley Park RUFC
Ruskin Park RUFC

Fylde RUFC

Burnley RUFC
Littleborough RUFC
Didsbury Toc H RUFC
Warrington RUFC
Widnes RUFC

Fleetwood RUFC
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Weeks
Weeks
Weeks
Weeks
Weeks
Week

Weeks
Weeks
Weeks
Weeks
Weeks
Weeks
Weeks
Weeks
Weeks
Weeks
Weeks
Weeks
Weeks
Weeks
Weeks
Weeks
Weeks
Weeks
Weeks
Weeks



12/01/2019
19/01/2019
02/02/2019
09/02/2019
09/02/2019
09/02/2019
09/02/2019
09/02/2019
09/02/2019
16/02/2019
16/02/2019
02/03/2019
02/03/2019
09/03/2019
23/03/2019
30/03/2019
30/03/2019
06/04/2019
06/04/2019
06/04/2019
13/04/2019
04/05/2019

23/03/2019

29/09/2018

Kia
William
Daniel
James
Oliver
Andrew
Colin
Thomas
Joseph
James
Kevin
Andrew
Justin
Alexander
Andrew
Toby
Charles
David
Alex
Alex
Samuel

Christopher

Luke

Kevin

Doyle

Bate

Burke
Lacey
Richardson
Shelley
Toohey
Wood
Worrall
Keegan
Melvin
Sterry
Winstanley
Smith
Shelley
Harrison
Roscoe
Kearns
Marchlewski
Marchlewski
Holgate

Leader

McCormick

West Park RUFC
Bolton RUFC

Trafford MV RUFC
Liverpool St. Helens FC
Aldwinians RUFC
Liverpool St. Helens FC
Southport RUFC
Warrington RUFC
Aldwinians RUFC
Sefton RUFC

Burnage RUFC

West Park RUFC
Widnes RUFC

Leyland Warriors RUFC
Liverpool St. Helens FC
Wigan RUFC

Oldham RUFC
Littleborough RUFC
Manchester FC
Manchester FC

Leigh RUFC

Sedgley Park RUFC

Striking with a knee

De La Salle RUFC

Striking with an arm (high tackle

Christian

Fleetwood RUFC
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Weeks
Weeks
Weeks
Weeks
Weeks
Weeks
Week

Weeks
Weeks
Weeks
Weeks
Weeks
Weeks
Weeks
Weeks
Weeks
Weeks
Weeks
Weeks
Weeks
Weeks
Weeks

Weeks

Weeks



08/09/2018

06/10/2018

01/12/2018
15/12/2018
06/04/2019

24/11/2018

22/09/2018
13/10/2018
03/11/2018
08/12/2018
12/01/2019
09/03/2019

08/09/2018

Harry

Darren

Matthew
Shaun

Connor

Kenneth

George
Michael
Christopher
Simon

Carl
Matthew

William

Striking with the arm (stiff arm tackle)
Atkinson Fylde RUFC
Striking with the elbow

Wilson Liverpool St. Helens FC
Striking with the head

Cozens West Park RUFC
Tress Ruskin Park RUFC
Prendergast Aldwinians RUFC

Tripping an Opponent with the foot/leg
Sackfield Bolton RUFC

Verbal abuse of a match official

Hutton Eccles RFC

Morgan Sefton RUFC
Petrou De La Salle RUFC
Parrott Sedgley Park RUFC
Ross Mossley Hill RUFC
Swain Eccles RUFC

Verbal abuse of a player
Murphy Southport RUFC
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Weeks

Weeks

Dismissed
Weeks
Weeks

Weeks

Dismissed
Weeks
Weeks
Weeks
Weeks
Weeks

Weeks



